rev.
page
date
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  dc-dc converter
1 of 3
04/2009
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VABD3
features
·3W Isolated output
·efficiency to 80%
·2:1 input range
·regulated outputs
·Pi input filter
·low ripple and noise
·24-Pin DIP package
·continuous short circuit protection
·meets EN55022 Class B, conducted
·remote ON/OFF option
·single output
model input output output input current
number1, 2, 3, 4 voltage voltage current no load full load efficiency
VABD3-D12-S3R3 9-18VDC 3.3VDC 600mA 7.5mA 236mA 70%
VABD3-D12-S5 9-18VDC 5VDC 600mA 7.5mA 340mA 73%
VABD3-D12-S12 9-18VDC 12VDC 250mA 7.5mA 320mA 78%
VABD3-D12-S15 9-18VDC 15VDC 200mA 7.5mA 329mA 76%
VABD3-D12-D5 9-18VDC ±5VDC ±300mA 12mA 340mA 73%
VABD3-D12-D12 9-18VDC ±12VDC ±125mA 12mA 329mA 76%
VABD3-D12-D15 9-18VDC ±15VDC ±100mA 12mA 333mA 75%
VABD3-D24-S3R3 18-36VDC 3.3VDC 600mA 5mA 113mA 73%
VABD3-D24-S5 18-36VDC 5VDC 600mA 5mA 168mA 74%
VABD3-D24-S12 18-36VDC 12VDC 250mA 5mA 156mA 80%
VABD3-D24-S15 18-36VDC 15VDC 200mA 5mA 156mA 80%
VABD3-D24-D5 18-36VDC ±5VDC ±300mA 7.5mA 168mA 74%
VABD3-D24-D12 18-36VDC ±12VDC ±125mA 7.5mA 156mA 80%
VABD3-D24-D15 18-36VDC ±15VDC ±100mA 7.5mA 160mA 78%
VABD3-D48-S3R3 36-72VDC 3.3VDC 600mA 3mA 58mA 71%
VABD3-D48-S5 36-72VDC 5VDC 600mA 2mA 82mA 76%
VABD3-D48-S12 36-72VDC 12VDC 250mA 2mA 82mA 77%
VABD3-D48-S15 36-72VDC 15VDC 200mA 2mA 82mA 77%
VABD3-D48-D5 36-72VDC ±5VDC ±300mA 3mA 82mA 76%
VABD3-D48-D12 36-72VDC ±12VDC ±125mA 3mA 82mA 76%
VABD3-D48-D15 36-72VDC ±15VDC ±100mA 3mA 82mA 76%
NOTES:
1. suffix “HM” for 1.5K Vdc isolation
2. suffix “H” for 3K Vdc isolation
3. suffix “-SMT” for SMT case style